asbestos is more cost effective than renovating a building that does not contain asbestos or new 

construction.   

(c) Projects exceeding one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) are required to list an architect or 

architectural firm on the grant application. 

(d) Projects exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) are required to list an engineer or 

engineering firm on the grant application.  

(e) Projects must comply with all applicable code requirements. 

Section 5: Grant Awards, Matching, and Administration 

(a) Applicants with an eligible project may apply for a matching grant of up to one hundred thousand